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STATE AID ROADD CONSTRUCTION

Hary Lee James, P.E. A2F, WoodowWism Ave.

State Aid Engincer Jadwan, Msasapp 3216

P.O. Box 1850 I €01) 307141
June 3, 2020

Board of Supervisors
Jones County

c/o Chancery Clerk
Laurel, MS 39440

Gentlemen:

RE:  STATE AID PROJECT
PROJECT NO. SAP-34(77)
JONES COUNTY

The Plans and specifications for the above numbered project have been reviewed and are herewith approved. You are,
therefore, authorized to advertise this ;i.rOJ ect for bids. The work to be done under this project consists of Precast Concrete
Span Structures 3@40' with approahes to include HMA Paving, Guardrail, Thermoplastic Striping and Signage.

The date for opening these bids has been set for Thursday, July 9, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. in the Boardroomat Laurel.

In accordance with the Provisions of Section 31-7-13, Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended by House Bills numbered 901 and
1306 of the 1991 regular Legislative Session, the advertisement for receipt of bids on this FEO]ect must be made once each
week for two (2) consecutive weeks in a reﬁular newspaper published in your county and, further, that the date as published
for the bid opening shall not be less than fifteen él 5) working days after the last published notice. The date, as set above,
should be no sooner than the sixteenth working day after the last advertisement appears in the newspaper.

We are returning herewith an approved copy of the Plans and Proposal Documents to be filed by your Clerk when
advertisement is begun.

Sincerely,

Harry Lee James, P. E.
State Aid Engineer

By Wl

By: Evelyn Hollins
Administrative Assistant

pe: Lawrence R. Clark, P.E., Co. Eng./Project Eng.
Supervisor District(s) 1
Butch Swales, P.E.
F.HW.A. , 00-01 (if Federal)
System Consultants Associates
c¢Graw Hill Construction Dodge
MS Procurement Technical Assistance Program
Assogalged General Contractors of Mississippi, Inc.
Project File

Advertisement-STATE & FEDERAL (Rev. 5-28-08)



OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF JONES COUNTY

SECTION 900
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Jones County in Laurel, Mississippi until
AM. on , 2017 and shortly thereafter publicly opened for the
construction of: Two Each Precast Concrete Span Structures 3@ 40° with Approaches to include HMA

Paving, Guardrail, Thermoplastic Striping and Signage project on 0.220 miles of road described as Shady
Grove-Sharon-Moss Road in Jones County, Mississippi, also known as State Aid Project No. SAP-34(77).

Principal Items of Work are Approximately as Follows:

Roadway [tems

Mobilization L.S. L.S.

Clearing and Grubbing L.S. L.S.

Removal of Bridge at Sta. 392 + 55 & Sta. 394+ 54 2.0 Unit

Unclassified Excavation (F.M.) 740.0 Cu. Yd.

Borrow Excavation (F.M.E.) 4,629.0 Cu. Yd.

(Contractor Furnished) (Class 9)

Granular Material (L.V.M.) (Class 6, Grp. “B”) 1,321.0 Cu. Yd.

Crushed Stone 665.0 Ton

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5mm 311.0 Ton

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19mm 505.0 Ton

Guard Rail, “W” Beam 387.0 L.F.

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type “T”, 8.0 Each
Thrie Beam

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section 4.0 Each

Right- of-Way Markers (Type II) 8.0 Each

Maintenance of Traffic L.S. L.S.

Additional Construction Signs 0.0 Sq. Ft.

4 Wide Cold Plastic Edge Stripe 0.091 Mile
(Continuous White)

4” Wide Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe 480.0 L.F.
(Continuous Yellow)

4” Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe 0.350 Mile
(Continuous White) (60 Mils)

4 Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 1,850.0 L.F.
{Continuous Yellow) (90 Mils)

Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance 20.0 Each
Raised Markers

Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker 8.0 Each
(Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3)

Reflectorized Traffic Delineator Sign 36.0 Each
(Encapsulated Lens)
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Erosion Control Items

Agricultural Limestone
Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13)
Ammonium Nitrate

Seeding

Vegetative Materials for Mulch
Solid Sodding

Portland Cement Conc. Paved Ditch
Temporary Silt Fence (Type II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)

Loose Riprap (300 Lb.)
Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V)
(A.0.S.0.21-0.43)
Sediment Control Stone

Wattles, 20”

Bridge Items — Structure “A”

Drilled Shaft, 24” Diameter

Exploration

Temporary Casing, 24” Diameter

Permanent Casing, 24 Diameter

Bridge Concrete, Class “AA”

Reinforcement

40’ Precast Concrete Slab Unit,
3.5” Interior

40’ Precast Concrete Slab Unit
3.5 Exterior

Precast Concrete Barrier Rail

9.17° Precast Concrete Wing

Loose Riprap, 300 Lb.

Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V)

(AOS 0.21-0.43)

Bridge Items — Structure “B”

Drilled Shaft, 24” Diameter

Trial Shaft, 24” Diameter

Exploration

Temporary Casing, 24” Diameter

Permanent Casing, 24" Diameter

Bridge Concrete, Class “AA”

Reinforcement

40’ Precast Concrete Slab Unit,
3.5’ Interior

40’ Precast Concrete Slab Unit,
3.5’ Exterior

3.56
1.78
0.18
1.78
3.56
200.0
9.51
2,550.0
77.0
180.0

80.0
400.0

560.0
50.0
50.0
60.0
38.96

5,140.0
18.0

6.0

240.0

4.0
185.0
343.0

560.0
70.0
50.0
50.0
60.0

38.96
5,140.0
18.0

6.0

Section 900

Notice to Contractors
Project No. SAP- (34)77
Jones County, MS
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Section 900

Notice to Contractors
Project No. SAP-34(77)
Jones County, MS

Bridge Items — Structure “B” (Continued)

Precast Concrete Barrier Rail 240.0 L.F.
9.17° Precast Concrete Wing 4.0 Each
Loose Riprap, 300 Lb. 186.0 Ton
Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V) 344.0 Sq. Yd.

(AOS 0.21-0.43)

Contract Time: 100 Working Days

BASIS OF AWARD: The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the
published quantities.

Total Contract Time as Advertised: 100 Working Days

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any contract
entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity
to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race,
color or national origin in consideration for an award.

Plans and specifications are on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Jones County, Laurel,
Mississippi, and in the Office of the State Aid Engineer, located at 412 Woodrow

Wilson Avenue, Jackson, Mississippi. Plans and proposals may be secured from Lawrence R. Clark,
LSBP Engineer for Jones County, located at 714 Hillcrest Drive, Laurel, Mississippi, upon payment of
$40.00 for the plans and $40.00 for the proposals, neither of which is refundable.

Certified Check or Bid Bond for five percent (5%) of total bid payable to Jones County and the State of
Mississippi must accompany each proposal.

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letter qualifying in any manner the condition
under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such proposals will not be

considered in making the award.

Jerome Wyatt, President
Board of Supervisors
Jones County

State of Mississippi



