

Harry Lee James, P.E.

State Aid Engineer

P.O. Box 1850

412E Woodow Wilson Ave.

Jackson, Mssissippi 39216

Fax (601) 359-7141

June 3, 2020

Board of Supervisors Jones County c/o Chancery Clerk Laurel, MS 39440

Gentlemen:

RE:

STATE AID PROJECT PROJECT NO. SAP-34(77)

JONES COUNTY

The Plans and specifications for the above numbered project have been reviewed and are herewith approved. You are, therefore, authorized to advertise this project for bids. The work to be done under this project consists of Precast Concrete Span Structures 3@40' with approaches to include HMA Paving, Guardrail, Thermoplastic Striping and Signage.

The date for opening these bids has been set for Thursday, July 9, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. in the Boardroomat Laurel.

In accordance with the Provisions of Section 31-7-13, Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended by House Bills numbered 901 and 1306 of the 1991 regular Legislative Session, the advertisement for receipt of bids on this project must be made once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in your county and, further, that the date as published for the bid opening shall not be less than fifteen (15) working days after the last published notice. The date, as set above, should be no sooner than the sixteenth working day after the last advertisement appears in the newspaper.

We are returning herewith an approved copy of the Plans and Proposal Documents to be filed by your Clerk when advertisement is begun.

Sincerely,

Harry Lee James, P. E. State Aid Engineer

Edyn Holling

By: **Evelyn Hollins**

Administrative Assistant

pc: Lawrence R. Clark, P.E., Co. Eng./Project Eng.

Supervisor District(s) 1

Butch Swales, P.E. F.H.W.A., 00-01 (if Federal) System Consultants Associates McGraw Hill Construction Dodge

MS Procurement Technical Assistance Program Associated General Contractors of Mississippi, Inc.

M.R.B.A. Project File

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF JONES COUNTY

SECTION 900 NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Supervisors of Jones County in Laurel, Mississippi until			
A.M. on,, 2017 and shortly thereafter publicly opened for the			
construction of: Two Each Precast Concrete Span Structures 3@ 40' with Approaches to include HMA			
Paving, Guardrail, Thermoplastic Striping and Signage project on 0.220 miles of road described as Shady			
Grove-Sharon-Moss Road in Jones County, Mississippi, also known as State Aid Project No. SAP-34(77).			

Principal Items of Work are Approximately as Follows:

Roadway Items

Mobilization	L.S.	L.S.
Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.
Removal of Bridge at Sta. 392 + 55 & Sta. 394 -	+ 54 2.0	Unit
Unclassified Excavation (F.M.)	740.0	Cu. Yd.
Borrow Excavation (F.M.E.)	4,629.0	Cu. Yd.
(Contractor Furnished) (Class 9)		
Granular Material (L.V.M.) (Class 6, Grp. "B")	1,321.0	Cu. Yd.
Crushed Stone	665.0	Ton
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5mm	311.0	Ton
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19mm	505.0	Ton
Guard Rail, "W" Beam	387.0	L.F.
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type "I",	8.0	Each
Thrie Beam		
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section	4.0	Each
Right- of-Way Markers (Type II)	8.0	Each
Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	L.S.
Additional Construction Signs	0.0	Sq. Ft.
4" Wide Cold Plastic Edge Stripe	0.091	Mile
(Continuous White)		
4" Wide Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe	480.0	L.F.
(Continuous Yellow)		
4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe	0.350	Mile
(Continuous White) (60 Mils)		
4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	1,850.0	L.F.
(Continuous Yellow) (90 Mils)		
Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance	20.0	Each
Raised Markers		
Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker	8.0	Each
(Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3)		
Reflectorized Traffic Delineator Sign	36.0	Each
(Encapsulated Lens)		
-		

RECEIVED

AUG 04 2017

Section 900 Notice to Contractors Project No. SAP- (34)77 Jones County, MS

Erosion Control Items

Agricultural Limestone	3.56	Ton
Commercial Fertilizer (13:13:13)	1.78	Ton
Ammonium Nitrate	0.18	Ton
Seeding	1.78	Acre
Vegetative Materials for Mulch	3.56	Ton
Solid Sodding	200.0	Sq. Yd.
Portland Cement Conc. Paved Ditch	9.51	Cu. Yd.
Temporary Silt Fence (Type II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	2,550.0	L.F.
Loose Riprap (300 Lb.)	77.0	Ton
Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V)	180.0	Sq. Yd.
(A.O.S. 0.21-0.43)		•
Sediment Control Stone	80.0	Ton
Wattles, 20"	400.0	Each
,		
Bridge Items - Structure "A"		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Drilled Shaft, 24" Diameter	560.0	L.F.
Exploration	50.0	L.F.
Temporary Casing, 24" Diameter	50.0	L.F.
Permanent Casing, 24" Diameter	60.0	L.F.
Bridge Concrete, Class "AA"	38.96	Cu. Yd.
Reinforcement	5,140.0	Lbs.
40' Precast Concrete Slab Unit,	18.0	Each
3.5' Interior		
40' Precast Concrete Slab Unit	6.0	Each
3.5 Exterior		
Precast Concrete Barrier Rail	240.0	L.F.
9.17' Precast Concrete Wing	4.0	Each
Loose Riprap, 300 Lb.	185.0	Ton
Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V)	343.0	Sq. Yd.
(AOS 0.21-0.43)	3 .3.0	54. 14.
(4133 3.12)		
Bridge Items - Structure "B"		
Drilled Shaft, 24" Diameter	560.0	L.F.
Trial Shaft, 24" Diameter	70.0	L.F.
Exploration	50.0	L.F.
Temporary Casing, 24" Diameter	50.0	L.F.
Permanent Casing, 24" Diameter	60.0	L.F.
Bridge Concrete, Class "AA"	38.96	Cu. Yd.
Reinforcement	5,140.0	Lbs.
40' Precast Concrete Slab Unit,	18.0	Each
3.5' Interior	_ 5.5	
40' Precast Concrete Slab Unit,	6.0	Each
3.5' Exterior		~~~!!
J.J LAWIU		

Section 900 Notice to Contractors Project No. SAP-34(77) Jones County, MS

Bridge Items - Structure "B" (Continued)

Precast Concrete Barrier Rail	240.0	L.F.
9.17' Precast Concrete Wing	4.0	Each
Loose Riprap, 300 Lb.	186.0	Ton
Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V)	344.0	Sq. Yd.
(AOS 0.21-0.43)		

Contract Time: 100 Working Days

BASIS OF AWARD: The award, if made, will be made to the lowest qualified bidder on the basis of the published quantities.

Total Contract Time as Advertised: 100 Working Days

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that, in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in consideration for an award.

Plans and specifications are on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Jones County, Laurel, Mississippi, and in the Office of the State Aid Engineer, located at 412 Woodrow Wilson Avenue, Jackson, Mississippi. Plans and proposals may be secured from Lawrence R. Clark, LSBP Engineer for Jones County, located at 714 Hillcrest Drive, Laurel, Mississippi, upon payment of \$40.00 for the plans and \$40.00 for the proposals, neither of which is refundable.

Certified Check or Bid Bond for five percent (5%) of total bid payable to Jones County and the State of Mississippi must accompany each proposal.

Bidders are hereby notified that any proposal accompanied by letter qualifying in any manner the condition under which the proposal is tendered will be considered an irregular bid, and such proposals will not be considered in making the award.

Jerome Wyatt, President Board of Supervisors Jones County State of Mississippi